PLATEX LIMITED

То

August 3, 2023

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed the Disclosure required under Regulation 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For PLATEX LIMITED

Prasad V. Potluri Director

Copy to:

The Compliance Officer **M/s. PVP Ventures Limited** KRM Centre, 9th Floor, Door No.2, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai – 600031

Shares an	nd Takeove	ers) Reg	ulations, 2	2011						•				
	e Target Com			PVP Ventures Limited										
					The National Stock Exchange of India									
					The BSE Limited									
					03-08-2023									
					Platex Limited									
shares encumbrance has been														
	eased/ invoke													
Details of th	<u>ne creation of</u>	encumbr	ance:		1							n		
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)- (3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]		
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of Encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed***	Number	% of total share capital	
Platex Limited	132612766	53.58	132612766	53.58	Release	01.08.2023	Non disposal undertaking	To secure the obligations of PVP Ventures Limited for the issue of non- convertible debentures	132612766	53.58	Vistra ITCL (India) Limited (Debenture Trustee)	0	0	
Mrs. Jhansi Sureddi	12878000	5.20	6878000	2.81	Release	01.08.2023	Non disposal undertaking	To secure the obligations of PVP Ventures Limited for the issue of non- convertible debentures	6878000	2.81	Vistra ITCL (India) Limited (Debenture Trustee)	0	0	
Mrs. Sai Padma Potluri	1500000	0.61	1000000	0.41	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

For Platex Limited

Prasad V Potluri Director Place: Hyderabad Date: 03-08-2023